PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIPLE RING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOUND LABS, INC.
Street Address:	6114 LA SALLE AVENUE, #507
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16776501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508123400

Email: halmashat@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: HASAN ALMASHAT
Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP
Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9385US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HASAN ALMASHAT
SIGNATURE:	/HASAN ALMASHAT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=9385US_Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT 506143603 REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas Triple Ring Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 39655 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560, ("ASSIGNOR") and Hound Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6114 La Salle Avenue, #507, Oakland, CA 94611, ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
	62/786,222	December 28, 2018	
	62/799,675	January 31, 2019	

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions disclosed therein ("INVENTIONS"), and all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES, and to all applications for patent that may be filed for the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all patents that may be granted on the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or obtain other remedies for infringement for patent infringement whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, Hound Labs, Inc.:

Date:			
	Name: Title:	Michael Scott Lynn CEO, Hound Labs, Inc.	

Assign Corp to Corp

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 07/08/2020